

30 EX CIVIL 381/25
PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. PANKAJ GUPTA AND ANR

05.12.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the DH.

Nazir has filed his report. Certified copy of the settlement has been placed on record. The decree was passed on the basis of out of court settlement duly recorded in compromise deed which indicates that property mentioned at (vernacular) (G) i.e. 14C, area admeasuring 32.5 sq. yards, khasra no. 648 and 628, Village Bindapur, Colony known as Chanakya Place, Block-O, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi would have to be transferred by Pankaj Gupta in the name of Pawan Gupta. Therefore, in effect the decree is one of specific performance.

Show cause notice is hereby issued to the JD as to why he has failed to comply with said decree and therefore why his property be not attached and he be not arrested in execution of the decree.

Copy of this order be sent alongwith show cause notice on filing of PF/speed post/AD returnable for **23.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.12.2025