

19 EX CIVIL 381/25
PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. PANKAJ GUPTA AND ANR

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vikram Panwar and Sh. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel
for DH.
Sh. Pradeed Tyagi, Ld. Counsel with JD.

Some time is sought by the JD to comply with the decree
i.e., hand over the vacant physical possession and to sign documents.

Draft proposed documents may be supplied to the counsel
for JD within 7 days from today.

Report on outcome of out of court efforts, to finish the
dispute, be awaited for **13.03.2026**.

In case, decree is not complied with by the said date of
hearing, then reply be filed to the show cause notice issued.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.02.2026