

25 EX CIVIL 381/25
PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. PANKAJ GUPTA AND ANR

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vikram Panwar Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Harsh Bahl Ld. Counsel for JD no.2.

An application under Order 21 Rule 34 of CPC alongwith draft sale deed has been filed. Copy has been supplied.

At this stage, it is jointly agreed that gift deed is the only appropriate way for transferring the share by the JD in favour of the DH. Therefore, let copy of the draft gift deed be supplied to Ld. counsel for the JD within 7 days from today.

Objections if any may be filed to the draft gift deed.

Let compliance be awaited/matter be listed for further directions on **22.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.03.2026