

19 EX CIVIL 381/25

PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. PANKAJ GUPTA AND ANR

22.04.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the DH.
Ld. counsel for the JD.

Draft of gift deed has been placed on record by the DH. Ld. counsel for the JD submits that he has no objection to the said draft which has already been served upon him and he has gone through the same. Therefore, on instructions, he submits that JD will execute the said gift deed as and when presented before him alongwith requisite stamp duty and he shall also appear before the Sub Registrar concerned on the date fixed and notified to him.

List for report of execution on **13.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.04.2026